Carilion Clinic January, 2019

Member/ Title Contact Information | E-mail Role Expertise

Jayasimha Rao, PhD Jefferson College of jrao@jchs.edu Member — Infectious Diseases and
Health Sciences Faculty Bacteriology

Faculty Biomedical Science | 101 Elm Ave., SE Representative

/ Infectious Diseases Roanoke, VA 24013

540.529.5154

Michelle Rothrock Catrilion Clinic mirothrock@carilionclinic.org IBC
101 Elm Avenue, 2" F Administrator
Sponsored Projects Roanoke, VA 24013

Coordinator
540.985.8510
Carilion Clinic Research & 540.985.9816
Development

Jim O’Hare Youth Care Administrator | Jim.O’Hare@roanokeva.gov Member — Community Member
Youth Haven Community

Community representative | 215 Church Avenue, SW Representative
Room 109 Municipal
North

Roanoke, VA 24011

Office: (540) 853-5592

Victor lannello, ScD Victor lannello, ScD victor@radiantphysics.com Member — Community Member
CEO & Founder Community
Community representative Radiant Physics Inc. Representative

3870 piney Ridge Drive
Roanoke, VA 24018

540-989-1541 x111
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Francis X. Farrell, PhD Carilion Clinic fxfarrell@carilionclinic.org Member — Biochemistry,
101 Elm Avenue, 2™ Facility biotechnology, biomedical
Senior Director Floor, Room 209 Representative

Roanoke, VA 24013
Carilion Clinic Research &

Development 540.224.4710
540.985.9816
Andrew Benson, MHA Carilion Clinic - CRCH adbenson@carilionclinic.org Member — Basic Science
101 Elm Ave., SE, 4" FI Faculty Molecular Biology
Carilion Clinic Roanoke, VA 24013 Representative | Animal Studies

Basic Science Lab Manager | 540.985.8510
540.293.5897 (cell)

Anthony Baffoe-Bonnie, Carilion Clinic swhaffoebonnie@carilionclinic.org | Member — Infectious Diseases
MD Infectious Diseases Facility Research
2017 S Jefferson St. Representative

Infectious Diseases Division | Roanoke, VA 24014

540.293.6751

Ron Spellman, PharmD Carilion Clinic rispellman@carilionclinic.org Member — Pharmacy Regulatory
Director, Carilion Clinic 1906 Belleview Avenue Facility Compliance
Roanoke, VA 24014 Representative

Pharmacy Regulatory
Compliance 540.853.0903
540.981.8196

Andrea Bidanset, MPH, Carilion Clinic albidanset@-carilionclinic.org ad hoc Research & Development,
CCRP, CRCP 101 Elm Avenue, 2" Fi consultant Regulatory, Compliance,
Clinical Trials Director Roanoke, VA 24013 Methodology

Research & Development 540.224-6751
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Officer

Daniel Harrington, M.D.

Carilion Clinic VP for
Academic Affairs

least two (2) faculty members
(chair and Ph.D. or M.D.
researchers)

** committee shall consist of at

459 Tech Center Dr.
Blacksburg, VA 24061
540.231-5864

Carilion Clinic

1906 Belleview Avenue
Roanoke, VA 24014
540.981.8385
540.983.1190

-

** committee shall consist of
at two (2) community
representatives

dpharrington@-carilionclinic.org

** committee shall consist of at least

one (1) laboratory/facility
representatives

Ex officio

**other

Carole Agee, JD 213 S. Jefferson Street | cmagee@carilionclinic.org ad hoc Legal Counsel
Suite 701 consultant

Associate General Counsel | Roanoke, VA 24011
540.224.5064
540.224.5793

Charlotte Waggoner, MS Environmental Health & | ren@vt.edu ad hoc Biosafety
Safety consultant

Virginia Tech Biosafety Virginia Tech

Psychiatry

CC Designated
Institutional Official for
Research

attendance of a minimum of
five (5) members!!!
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